Operating Voltage: 3x530 VAC (Max), 3x480 VAC (Nominal)
Current 2.3 to 250 A @45°C
Overload Capability 1.5× rated current for 1 min/hour
Current Ratings  1.76A to 640A @ 45°C
Residual Ripple Voltage: <5%
Impedance: 6% at 400 V, 50 Hz
High Potential Test Voltage (P→E): 2480 VAC for 1 second
Overvoltage Category: OV III (per IEC 60664-1)

Typical Applications and Features
Improved Motor Protection: Reduces high dv/dt and
overvoltages that can cause premature motor damage.
Enhanced System Performance: Delivers a smooth sine wave
output, minimizing eddy current losses and reducing cable
ringing.
Robust & Compact Design: Designed with a durable open
frame structure and UL-rated materials for long-term
reliability.
Wide Operating Range: Suitable for motor drives operating at
3×480 VAC up to 3×530 VAC with a rated current range from
2.3 A to 250 A.
Certifications
3-Phase Line Reactor BL 542 | Upto 250 A
Model Rated Current(A) Nominal Inductance(mH) Power Losses(W) Weights(kg)
BL-2.3 2.3 19.2 41 1.05
BL-3.1 3.1 14.2 45 1.04
BL-5.9 5.9 7.48 76 2.00
BL-10 10.2 4.32 91 4.32
BL-13 13 3.34 89 5.1
BL-18 18 2.45 150 6.20
BL-26 26 1.70 127 8.90
BL-32 32 1.38 196 11.2
BL-38 38 1.16 229 11.40
BL-45 45 0.98 272 12.8
BL-60 60 0.735 283 17.50
BL-75 75 0.588 154 20.3
BL-90 90 0.49 239 23.6
BL-110 110 0.401 283 27.10
BL-145 145 0.304 472 51
BL-180 180 0.245 658 52
BL-200 200 0.221 707 54
BL-250 250 0.176 882 69.00
Data Sheet BL-542
+91-9899107050